
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL 
TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO 

FOR THE ADOPTION OF CERTAIN 
PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULES OF THE TOWN 

Resolution No. 2017 -1116-15 

RECITALS 

A. The Town Council has conducted three budget planning and study sessions and considered all of 
the proposed fee additions, deletions, and adjustments for 2018. 

B. Increased fees proposed by this Resolution are: 

1. Water and Sewer base charges 
2. Certain Broadband charges 

C. The Town is authorized by the Town Charter of the Town of Mountain Village to collect the fees 
and charges listed on the attached Town of Mountain Village fee schedule amendments, as 
Exhibit "A" to this Resolution. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, 
Colorado, hereby approves and adopts the attached 2018 fee schedule modifications as proposed in exhibit "A" 
to this Resolution. 

This Resolution adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, at a public meeting 
held on the 16th day of November, 2017. 

ATTEST: 

]J'-C!\(;LQ_ ~Lc,0t ~ Lrl(__ 
Jackie Kennefick, Town Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, 
COLORADO, a home-rule municipality 



EXHIBIT "A" 

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE 

Classification (Per LUO or other) 
Sinale Familv 
Guesthouse 
Combined Rate Table (Main + Guest} 
Subdividable Duplex - 2 taos 
Non Subdividable Duplex - 2 taps 
Condo 
Hotel 
Hotel Eff 
Lodae 
Lodge Efficiency (Krrchen} 
Lodge Efficiency (No Krrchen) 
EmP Condo/Aoartment 
Emp Dorm 
Commercial coer 2.000sf) 
Construction 
Fireman 
SnowmakinQ 
Common lrriaation ( May thru Octl 
Irrigation Added to House Usage 
Common lrrfaation - year round 

Tap Fee 
per tap 

$ 10,000 

$ 10.000 
$ 10,000 
$ 10.000 
$ 2,000 
$ 3,000 
$ 3,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 2 ,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 10,000 

n/a 
$ 10.000 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 
nla 

.. Water/Sewer Class1f1cat1on Rates 

Residential - Commercial. per EBU 11) 

Winter • October thru May 
1 to 8,000 gallons 

8,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 

40,001 plus 

Summer. June thru September 
1 to 14,000 gallons 

14,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 

40 ,001 plus 

Notes· 

$/1,000 Gal 
Base 

$6.00 
$8.00 
$10.00 
$12.DD 
$20,00 

s,1,000 Gal 
Base 

$6.00 
$8.00 

$10,00 
$12.00 
$20.00 

Square 
Footage 
3,000 

3,000 
3,000 
3,000 
500 
750 
750 
750 
500 

3,000 
3.000 
2,000 

n/a 
3,000 

nt_a 

nla 
nta 
n/a 

1, EBU = equivalent billing unrr or 1 single family equivalent 

Extra EBU Water/Sewer Regs 
Square footage Factor (1) Classification 
s2.ooo, 500 sr 100.00% Residential 
$2,000 / 500 sf 50.00% Residential 

150.00% Residential 
$2,000 I 500 sf 100.00% Residential 
S2,000 1500 sf 100.00% Residential 
$2.000 I 500 sf 100,00% Residential 

$250 / 50 sf 20.00% Commercial 
$250 t 50 sf 30.00% Commercial 
$250 / 50 sf 30.00% Residential 
$250 i 50 sf 25.00% Commercial and 
$250 t 50 sf 20.00% Commercial 

$2,000 / 500 sf 50.00% Deed Restricted 
52 000 I 500 sf 25.00% Deed Restricted 

n/a 100.00% Commercial 
n/a n/a Construction 

$2,000 I 500 sf 100% Residential 
n/a nla Snow Commercial 
nlal nla lrriaation 
n/a n/a Irrigation 
n/a nla lrriaation 

Deed Restricted - per EBU 11) 

Winter. October thru May 
1 to 4,000 gallons 
4,001 to 8,000 gallons 
8,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 plus 

Summer. June thru September 
1 to 7,000 gallons 
7,001 to 8,000 gallons 
8,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 plus 

Construction 
Year Round Rate Structure 
1 to 10,000 gallons 
10,000 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32 ,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 
40,001 plus 

usage@ 

Rate 
Structure 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 
Seasonal 

nla 
S_easonaJ 

nla 
Seasonal 

n/a 
Year Round 

$/1,000 Gal 
Base 

$6.00 
SB.OD 
$10.00 
$12.00 
$20.00 

$11,000 Gal 
Base 

$6,00 
$8 ,00 

$10.00 
$12.00 
$20.00 

$/1,000 Gal 
$350 
$6.00 
$8 ,00 
$10.00 
$12.00 
$20.00 

Rate Rate 
Table Water 

SF $ 49.21 
SG $ 24,61 

CRT $ 73.82 
SF $ 49.21 
SF $ 49.21 
CD s 49.21 
HO $ 9.84 
HE $ 14,76 
EE $ 14.76 
EE $ 12.30 
EE $ 9.84 
DR $ 24.61 
EA $ 12.30 
CM $ 4921 
CT $ -
F1 $ -

Snow $ . 
11 $ 49.21 
12 $ . 
13 $ 49.21 

Rate 
Sewer 

$ 49.21 
s 24.61 
s 73 .. 8.2 
s 49.21 
$ 49.21 
$ 49.21 
s 9,84 
$ 14,76 
s 14,76 
$ 12.30 
$ 9,84 
s 24.61 
s 12.30 
s 49.21 

n/a 
nta 
nla 
n/a 
n/a 
nla 

Notes 

Each tap has separate meter - base fees 1 1 /2 
Each tap has separate meter - t;,ase fees are per meter 
Each tap has separate meter - base fees are per meter 

5 hotel units equals 1 EBU Commercial 
3 hotel efficiency units eauals 1 EBU Commercial -

3 lodae units equals 1 EBU Commercial 
4 lodge units equals 1 EBU Commercial 
5 lodQe efficiency unns equals 1 EBU Commercial 

structure 
Base water free then escalating rate structure 
Approximately $3.2211,000 aallons (pond) and $3.5011 .000 aallons on hydrants 
lndivfdual meters 
Usage added to house meter 
Year round , for outdoor hot tubs or equivalent 

Irrigation 

Seasonal Rate Structure-Summer 
May thru October $/1,000 Gal 
1 to 12,000 gallons Base 
12,001 to 16,000 gallons $6 00 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons $8.00 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons $10.00 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons $12,00 
40,001 plus $20.00 

Year Round Rate Structure 
1 to 10,000 gallons 
10,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 
40,001 plus 

$/1,000 Gal 
Base 
$6.00 
$8.00 

$10.00 
$12.00 

$20.00 



Exhibit A continued 

Broadband Rate Changes 

BASIC TV 

Residentital Basic 

2017 2018 

$58.45 $66.45 

* All packages that contain residentital basic (with the exception of Triple Play) will increase by $8 

BULK BASIC 
BBA BULK BASIC 11-30 $31.95 $33.95 

BBB BULK BASIC 31-75 $27.45 $29.95 

BBC BULK BASIC 76-130 $23.10 $24.95 

BBD BULK BASIC 131+ $16.95 $18.95 

BULK PREMIUM 
BCM BULK CINEMAX 11-75 $8.25 $8.95 

BHl BULK HBO 11-75 $8.25 $8.95 

BH2 BULK HBO 76-130 $6.45 $6.95 

BH3 BULK HBO 130+ $4.45 $4.95 

BSH BULK SHOWTIME $7.95 $8.95 

MODEMS 
BMl 2-5 MODEMS $33.25 $34.95 

BM2 6-10 MODEMS $20.95 $21.95 

BM3 11-50 MODEMS $19.45 $20.95 

BM4 51+ MODEMS $15.95 $16.95 

2ND MODEM $19.00 $19.95 

2ND NON SUB MODEM $22.00 $22.95 

OTHER 
Triple Play $104.00 $129.95 

Net 2 Choice Subscriber $50.00 $54.95 

Net 2 Choice Non-subscriber $60.00 $64.95 

Phone Service $29.95 $34.95 

Connect Fee $58.00 $60.00 

Reconnect Fee $20.00 $25.00 

Service Call Fee $58.00 $60.00 



EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED 

SKI RANCHES 

Classification (Per LUO or other) 
Sinale Family 
Guesthouse 

Construction 
Fireman 
Vacant Lot 
Common Irrigation (May thru Oct) 
lrriaation Added to House Usaae 

SKYFIELD 

Classification (Per LUO or other) 
Sinale Family 
Guesthouse 
Fireman 
Vacant Lot 
Common Irrigation (May thru Oct) 
lrriaation Added to House Usaae 

Water Classification Rates 

Residential - Per EBU I1 l 

Rate Structure-Winter 
October thru May 
1 to 8,000 gallons 

8,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 

40,001 plus 

Rate Structure-Summer 
June thru September 

1 to 14,000 gallons 
14,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 

40,001 plus 
Notes -

Tap Fee 
per tap 
$5,000 

n/a 
$5,000 

n/a 

n/a 

Tap Fee 
per tap 
$7,500 

$7,500 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

$/1,000 Gal 
BASE 
$9.00 

$12.00 
$15.00 
$18.00 
$30.00 

$/1,000 Gal 
BASE 
$9.00 

$12.00 
$15.00 
$18.00 
$30.00 

Square 
Footage 
3,000 

n/a 
3,000 

n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

Square 
Footage 
3,000 

3,000 
n/a 
n/a 
n/a 

1. EBU = equivalent billing unit or 1 single family equivalent 

Extra EBU 
Square foota_ge Factor (1) 
$1,000 I 500 sf 100% 
$1 ,000 I 500 sf 50% 

n/a n/a 
$1 ,000 f 500 sf 100% 

n/a n/a 
nlal n/a 
n/a n/a 

Extra EBU 
Square footage Factor 
$1 ,500 I 500 sf 100% 
$1,500 I 500 sf 50% 
$1,500 I 500 sf 100% 

n/a n/a 
n/a/ n/a 
n/a n/a 

Irrigation 

Rate Structure-Summer 
May thru October 

1 to 12,000 gallons 
12,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 
40,001 plus 

Water/Sewer Regs 
Classification 

Residential 
Residential 

Construction 
Residential 
Residential 

Irrigation 
lrriaation 

Water/Sewer Regs 
Classification 

Residential 
Residential 
Residential 
Residential 
Irrigation 
Irrigation 

$/1,000 Gal 
BASE 
$9.00 

$12.00 
$15.00 
$18.00 
$30.00 

H20 
Rate 
Table 
W1 
WJ 

WT 
F2 
zz 
15 

SRI 

H20 
Rate 
Table 

SK 
SL 
F3 
yy 
16 
17 

Base 
Rate 

Water Notes 
$73.82 
$36.91 

Usage billed S5.25 / 1,000 gallons up to 10,000 gal then escalating 
n/a rate structure 
n/a Base water free then escalatina rate structure 
n/a Proposed no charae after 12/31/03 

$73.82 Individual meters 
n/a Usaae added to house meter 

Base 
Rate 

Water Notes 
$73.82 
$36.91 

n/a Base water free then escalatina rate structure 
n/a $52.50 monthly unUI meter is installed 

$73.82 Individual meters 
nla UsaQe added to house meter 

Construction 

Year Round Rate Structure 
1 to 10,000 gallons 
10,001 to 16,000 gallons 
16,001 to 24,000 gallons 
24,001 to 32 ,000 gallons 
32,001 to 40,000 gallons 
40,001 plus 

$/1,000 Gal 
usage @ $5.25 

$9.00 
$12.00 
$15.00 
$18.00 

$30.00 




