RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO FOR THE ADOPTION OF CERTAIN PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULES OF THE TOWN

Resolution No. 2017 -1116-15

RECITALS

- A. The Town Council has conducted three budget planning and study sessions and considered all of the proposed fee additions, deletions, and adjustments for 2018.
- B. Increased fees proposed by this Resolution are:
 - 1. Water and Sewer base charges
 - 2. Certain Broadband charges
- C. The Town is authorized by the Town Charter of the Town of Mountain Village to collect the fees and charges listed on the attached Town of Mountain Village fee schedule amendments, as Exhibit "A" to this Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, hereby approves and adopts the attached 2018 fee schedule modifications as proposed in exhibit "A" to this Resolution.

This Resolution adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Mountain Village, Colorado, at a public meeting held on the 16th day of November, 2017.

TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, COLORADO, a home-rule municipality

Laila Bénitez, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jackie Kennefick, Town Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

James Mahoney, Assistant Town Attorney

EXHIBIT "A"

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE

	Tap Fee	Square	Extra	EBU	Water/Sewer Regs	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	
Classification (Per LUO or other)	per tap	Footage	Square footage	Factor (1)	Classification	Structure	Table	Water	Sewe	Notes
Single Family	\$ 10,000	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	100.00%	Residential	Seasonal	SF	\$ 49.21	\$ 49.	21
Guesthouse			\$2,000 / 500 sf	50.00%	Residential	Seasonal	SG	\$ 24.61	\$ 24.	61
Combined Rate Table (Main + Guest)				150.00%	Residential	Seasonal	CRT	\$ 73.82	\$ 73.	82 Each tap has separate meter - base fees 1 1/2
Subdividable Duplex - 2 taps	\$ 10,000	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	100.00%	Residential	Seasonal	SF	\$ 49,21		21 Each tap has separate meter - base fees are per meter
Non Subdividable Duplex - 2 taps	\$ 10,000	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	100,00%	Residential	Seasonal	SF	\$ 49.21		21 Each tap has separate meter - base fees are per meter
Condo	\$ 10,000	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	100,00%	Residential	Seasonal	CD	\$ 49.21	\$ 49.	21
Hotel	\$ 2,000	500	\$250 / 50 sf	20.00%	Commercial	Seasonal	НО	\$ 9.84	\$ 9.	84 5 hotel units equals 1 EBU Commercial
Hotel Eff	\$ 3,000	750	\$250 / 50 sf	30,00%	Commercial	Seasonal	HE	\$ 14.76	\$ 14.	76 3 hotel efficiency units equals 1 EBU Commercial
Lodge	\$ 3,000	750	\$250 / 50 sf	30.00%	Residential	Seasonal	EE	\$ 14.76	\$ 14.	76 3 lodge units equals 1 EBU Commercial
Lodge Efficiency (Kitchen)	\$ 2,500	750	\$250 / 50 sf	25,00%	Commercial and	Seasonal	EE	\$ 12.30	\$ 12.3	30 4 lodge units equals 1 EBU Commercial
Lodge Efficiency (No Kitchen)	\$ 2,000	500	\$250 / 50 sf	20,00%	Commercial	Seasonal	EE	\$ 9.84	\$ 9.	84 5 lodge efficiency units equals 1 EBU Commercial
Emp Condo/Apartment	\$ 5,000	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	50.00%	Deed Restricted	Seasonal	DR	\$ 24,61	\$ 24.	61
Emp Dorm	\$ 2,500	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	25.00%	Deed Restricted	Seasonal	EA	\$ 12.30	\$ 12.	30
Commercial (per 2,000sf)	\$ 10,000	2,000	n/a	100.00%	Commercial	Seasonal	CM	\$ 49.21	\$ 49.	21
Construction	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Construction	n/a	CT	\$ -	n/a	structure
Fireman	\$ 10,000	3,000	\$2,000 / 500 sf	100%	Residential	Seasonal	F1	\$ -	n/a	Base water free then escalating rate structure
Snowmaking	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Snow Commercial	n/a	Snow	\$ -	n/a	Approximately \$3,22/1,000 gallons (pond) and \$3,50/1,000 gallons on hyd
Common Irrigation (May thru Oct)	n/a	n/a	n/a/	n/a	Irrigation	Seasonal	11	\$ 49.21	n/a	Individual meters
Irrigation Added to House Usage	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Irrigation	n/a	12	\$ -	n/a	Usage added to house meter
Common Irrigation - year round	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Irrigation	Year Round	13	\$ 49.21	n/a	Year round, for outdoor hot tubs or equivalent

Water/Sewer Classification Rates

Residential - Commercial - per EBU (1)

Winter - October thru May	\$/1,000 Gal
1 to 8,000 gallons	Base
8,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$6.00
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$8.00
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$10.00
32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$12.00
40,001 plus	\$20.00

Summer - June thru September	\$/1,000 Gal
1 to 14,000 gallons	Base
14,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$6.00
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$8.00
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$10.00
32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$12.00
40,001 plus	\$20.00

Deed Restricted - per EBU (1)

Winter - October thru May	\$/1,000 Gal Base		
1 to 4,000 gallons			
4,001 to 8,000 gallons	\$6.00		
8,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$8.00		
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$10.00		
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$12,00		
32,001 plus	\$20.00		

Summer - June thru September	\$/1,000 Gal
1 to 7,000 gallons	Base
7,001 to 8,000 gallons	\$6.00
8,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$8,00
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$10.00
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$12,00
32,001 plus	\$20.00

Construction

Year Round Rate Structure		\$/1,000 Gal
1 to 10,000 gallons	usage @	\$3.50
10,000 to 16,000 gallons		\$6,00
16,001 to 24,000 gallons		\$8,00
24,001 to 32,000 gallons		\$10.00
32,001 to 40,000 gallons		\$12.00
40,001 plus		\$20.00

Notes -

Irrigation

Seasonal Rate Structure-Sumn	ner
May thru October	\$/1,000 Gal
1 to 12,000 gallons	Base
12,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$6.00
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$8.00
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$10.00
32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$12,00
40,001 plus	\$20.00
Year Round Rate Structure	\$/1,000 Gal
1 to 10,000 gallons	Base
10,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$6,00
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$8.00
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$10.00
32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$12.00
40,001 plus	\$20.00

^{1.} EBU = equivalent billing unit or 1 single family equivalent

Exhibit A continued

Service Call Fee

Broadband Rate Changes

	2017	2018
	\$58.45	\$66.45
ain residentital basic (with the	exception of	Triple Play) will increase by \$8
BULK BASIC 11-30	\$31.95	\$33.95
BULK BASIC 31-75	\$27.45	\$29.95
BULK BASIC 76-130	\$23.10	\$24.95
BULK BASIC 131+	\$16.95	\$18.95
BULK CINEMAX 11-75	\$8.25	\$8.95
BULK HBO 11-75	\$8.25	\$8.95
BULK HBO 76-130	\$6.45	\$6.95
BULK HBO 130+	\$4.45	\$4.95
BULK SHOWTIME	\$7.95	\$8.95
2-5 MODEMS	\$33.25	\$34.95
6-10 MODEMS	\$20.95	\$21.95
11-50 MODEMS	\$19.45	\$20.95
51+ MODEMS	\$15.95	\$16.95
	\$19.00	\$19.95
	\$22.00	\$22.95
	\$104.00	\$129.95
	\$50.00	\$54.95
riber	\$60.00	\$64.95
	\$29.95	\$34.95
	\$58.00	\$60.00
	\$20.00	\$25.00
	BULK BASIC 11-30 BULK BASIC 31-75 BULK BASIC 76-130 BULK BASIC 131+ BULK CINEMAX 11-75 BULK HBO 11-75 BULK HBO 76-130 BULK HBO 130+ BULK SHOWTIME 2-5 MODEMS 6-10 MODEMS 11-50 MODEMS 51+ MODEMS	\$58.45 ain residentital basic (with the exception of BULK BASIC 11-30 \$31.95 BULK BASIC 31-75 \$27.45 BULK BASIC 76-130 \$23.10 BULK BASIC 131+ \$16.95 BULK CINEMAX 11-75 \$8.25 BULK HBO 11-75 \$8.25 BULK HBO 76-130 \$6.45 BULK HBO 130+ \$4.45 BULK SHOWTIME \$7.95 2-5 MODEMS \$33.25 6-10 MODEMS \$20.95 11-50 MODEMS \$19.45 51+ MODEMS \$19.00 \$22.00 siber \$60.00 \$29.95 \$58.00

\$58.00

\$60.00

EXHIBIT "A" CONTINUED

SKI RANCHES

	Tap Fee	Square	Extra	EBU	Water/Sewer Regs	H20 Rate	Base Rate	
Classification (Per LUO or other)	per tap	Footage	Square footage	Factor (1)		Table	Water	Notes
Single Family	\$5,000	3,000	\$1,000 / 500 sf	100%	Residential	W1	\$73.82	
Guesthouse			\$1,000 / 500 sf	50%	Residential	WJ	\$36.91	
								Usage billed \$5.25 / 1,000 gallons up to 10,000 gal then escalating
Construction	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Construction	WT	n/a	rate structure
Fireman	\$5,000	3,000	\$1,000 / 500 sf	100%	Residential	F2	n/a	Base water free then escalating rate structure
Vacant Lot	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Residential	ZZ	n/a	Proposed no charge after 12/31/03
Common Irrigation (May thru Oct)		n/a	n/a/	n/a	Irrigation	15	\$73.82	Individual meters
Irrigation Added to House Usage	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Irrigation	SRI	n/a	Usage added to house meter

SKYFIELD

	Tap Fee	Square	Extra	EBU	Water/Sewer Regs	H20 Rate	Base Rate	
Classification (Per LUO or other)	per tap	Footage	Square footage	Factor	Classification	Table	Water	Notes
Single Family	\$7,500	3,000	\$1,500 / 500 sf	100%	Residential	SK	\$73.82	
Guesthouse			\$1,500 / 500 sf	50%	Residential	SL	\$36.91	
Fireman	\$7,500	3,000	\$1,500 / 500 sf	100%	Residential	F3	n/a	Base water free then escalating rate structure
Vacant Lot	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Residential	YY	n/a	\$52.50 monthly until meter is installed
Common Irrigation (May thru Oct)	n/a	n/a	n/a/	n/a	Irrigation	16	\$73.82	Individual meters
rrigation Added to House Usage	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Irrigation	17	n/a	Usage added to house meter

Water Classification Rates

Residential - Per EBU (1

Rate Structure-Summer June thru September

<u>Irrigation</u>

Rate	Structure-Summer
May	thru October

Construction

Rate Structure-Winter		Rate Structure-Summer				
October thru May	\$/1,000 Gal	May thru October	\$/1,000 Gal	Year Round Rate Structure	\$/1,000 Gal	
1 to 8,000 gallons	BASE	1 to 12,000 gallons	BASE	1 to 10,000 gallons	usage @ \$5.25	
8,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$9.00	12,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$9.00	10,001 to 16,000 gallons	\$9.00	
16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$12.00	16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$12.00	16,001 to 24,000 gallons	\$12.00	
24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$15.00	24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$15.00	24,001 to 32,000 gallons	\$15.00	
32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$18.00	32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$18.00	32,001 to 40,000 gallons	\$18.00	
40,001 plus	\$30.00	40,001 plus	\$30.00	40,001 plus	\$30.00	

1 to 14,000 gallons BASE 14,001 to 16,000 gallons \$9.00 16,001 to 24,000 gallons \$12.00 24,001 to 32,000 gallons 32,001 to 40,000 gallons \$15.00

\$18.00 40,001 plus \$30.00

\$/1,000 Gal

Notes -

^{1.} EBU = equivalent billing unit or 1 single family equivalent